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Division 4 Boys - Alpine
Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE KARL Simon (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRIMES Mitchell (AUS)
TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
STARTER HOCHREITHER Tamara (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Fresh
AIR TEMPERATURE -1.9 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT) LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT)

COURSE Little Buller Spur Little Buller Spur
START 1560 m 1560 m
FINISH 1480 m 1480 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 19 19
STARTING TIME 09:20 13:00
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Rank Bib Snow ID Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 242 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo 30.43 28.77 59.20

2 245 13748 DEAGUE Hugo 31.18 28.61 59.79 0.59

3 310 37469 EMMETT Louis 30.82 29.34 1:00.16 0.96

4 231 29999 JOHNSTONE Gus 30.78 29.59 1:00.37 1.17

5 224 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gus 31.31 29.93 1:01.24 2.04

6 194 29474 HUANG Jason 31.81 30.28 1:02.09 2.89

7 320 29382 WARR Fraser 31.89 30.22 1:02.11 2.91

8 404 12878 COLE Hugo 31.94 30.27 1:02.21 3.01

9 227 37458 ROCHE Hamish 32.33 30.12 1:02.45 3.25

10 365 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas 32.30 30.72 1:03.02 3.82

11 269 15209 FREEMAN Tom 32.52 31.05 1:03.57 4.37

12 252 27301 WELLS Eero 32.96 30.79 1:03.75 4.55

13 335 23143 ROSS Hamish 32.90 31.13 1:04.03 4.83

14 372 13047 COOPER Freddie 33.08 31.31 1:04.39 5.19

15 205 10369 APPLETON Henry 33.03 31.57 1:04.60 5.40

16 207 22845 RICHARDSON William 32.85 31.77 1:04.62 5.42

17 248 40059 HORDERN Billy 33.38 31.60 1:04.98 5.78

18 408 27242 OGILVY Cooper 33.87 31.34 1:05.21 6.01

19 290 16502 HARTZER Benjamin 33.12 32.42 1:05.54 6.34

20 239 34772 PETTIGREW Morgan 34.45 31.60 1:06.05 6.85

21 200 27138 SIMONS William 34.01 32.47 1:06.48 7.28
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22 293 35699 MCCORMACK Harry 33.84 32.69 1:06.53 7.33

23 296 40846 JACOBSEN Finn 34.28 32.35 1:06.63 7.43

24 210 34120 WILSON Emmett 35.20 31.72 1:06.92 7.72

25 250 23749 SHAW Samuel 34.68 32.73 1:07.41 8.21

26 374 30478 QIAO Rock 34.67 32.89 1:07.56 8.36

27 322 39510 QUAH Cayden 35.14 32.88 1:08.02 8.82

28 243 41622 DAFFY Ryder 34.79 33.35 1:08.14 8.94

29 223 23575 SCHWARZ Oliver 34.47 33.82 1:08.29 9.09

30 253 15460 GENDALA Corey 35.08 33.23 1:08.31 9.11

31 257 41355 LI Samuel 35.34 33.26 1:08.60 9.40

32 384 29479 DAVIES Thomas 35.41 33.20 1:08.61 9.41

33 190 34837 PAVEY Kieran 35.17 33.61 1:08.78 9.58

34 289 43973 PEDEN Callum 35.45 33.36 1:08.81 9.61

35 411 16235 HALLINAN Archer 35.75 33.28 1:09.03 9.83

36 353 33687 SIMON Samuel 35.09 34.02 1:09.11 9.91

37 316 34919 PETTIGREW Flynn 35.17 34.07 1:09.24 10.04

38 254 41612 LIGUDZINSKI Noah 35.78 33.47 1:09.25 10.05

39 271 33708 WALKER Gianni 35.20 34.69 1:09.89 10.69

40 318 16698 HENDERSON Jonty 36.24 33.66 1:09.90 10.70

41 317 29226 SNELL-BLISS Benjamin 37.15 32.93 1:10.08 10.88

42 217 41112 WILLSON Cooper 36.76 34.21 1:10.97 11.77

43 416 39997 FORSTER Miles 36.94 34.13 1:11.07 11.87

44 308 21507 OPRAY Xavier 36.23 35.05 1:11.28 12.08

44 222 43920 WILSON Emmett 36.89 34.39 1:11.28 12.08

46 334 34846 MARBURG Joshua 36.11 35.21 1:11.32 12.12

47 279 34227 FOREMAN Toby 36.31 35.34 1:11.65 12.45

48 325 40225 GROLLO Leonardo 36.42 35.60 1:12.02 12.82

49 274 14830 FIELD Christian 37.73 34.48 1:12.21 13.01

50 195 37253 PACAK Ivan 36.83 35.42 1:12.25 13.05

51 324 13855 DEVENISH Benjamin 37.52 35.43 1:12.95 13.75

52 277 34852 INGHAM Jonathon 37.72 35.29 1:13.01 13.81

53 218 43798 WILBY matthew 38.26 34.82 1:13.08 13.88

54 821 47409 SIBBALD Oliver 38.17 34.94 1:13.11 13.91

55 366 46996 ONSLOW Lachlan 37.79 35.48 1:13.27 14.07

56 225 40718 BUFFMAN Harry 36.73 36.61 1:13.34 14.14

57 386 19852 MCCONNELL Alex 36.85 36.59 1:13.44 14.24

58 343 42281 MUSTOW Thomas 37.37 36.19 1:13.56 14.36

59 228 40810 SCHWARZ Oliver 38.13 35.49 1:13.62 14.42

60 199 26954 BAKER George 37.28 36.53 1:13.81 14.61

61 197 39499 MCKAY JOCK 37.08 36.97 1:14.05 14.85

62 394 40836 GREEN Che 37.36 36.70 1:14.06 14.86

63 367 27166 BLAMEY Andrew 39.32 34.76 1:14.08 14.88

64 249 43753 SIMKUS Romas 39.31 35.08 1:14.39 15.19

65 229 24777 TAYLOR Digby 38.36 36.12 1:14.48 15.28

66 286 26957 JOWETT Maxim 39.06 35.67 1:14.73 15.53

67 191 10113 AHLBERG Tom 37.86 36.90 1:14.76 15.56

68 377 29109 BEATON Angus 39.09 35.94 1:15.03 15.83

68 268 34724 EK Samuel 38.57 36.46 1:15.03 15.83

70 395 46329 CRISP Bentley 38.66 36.38 1:15.04 15.84

71 402 42583 RUSSELL Ethan 39.01 36.08 1:15.09 15.89

72 337 34818 TYSHING Luca 38.16 37.34 1:15.50 16.30

73 344 34692 MACLENNAN Thomas 39.41 36.12 1:15.53 16.33

74 193 23373 SALLABANK Monty 39.23 36.32 1:15.55 16.35
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75 298 29248 SOROKIN Dmitry 38.19 37.54 1:15.73 16.53

76 226 40827 KILA Alexander 39.57 36.30 1:15.87 16.67

77 371 34834 ASH-GRIMM Lachlan 38.61 37.31 1:15.92 16.72

78 329 33802 CUNNINGHAM Hunter 38.56 37.84 1:16.40 17.20

79 209 18888 LEWIS William 38.81 38.08 1:16.89 17.69

80 232 29443 SLOW William 39.29 38.05 1:17.34 18.14

81 360 43846 NEATE Harry 39.26 38.15 1:17.41 18.21

82 339 41522 PETRIS Ashton 40.07 37.68 1:17.75 18.55

83 220 38314 COHEN Oliver 39.98 37.92 1:17.90 18.70

84 235 44773 STEWART Caleb 39.62 38.39 1:18.01 18.81

85 350 34497 ROMNEY Samuel 38.85 39.17 1:18.02 18.82

86 204 27142 STOKOE Cameron 40.96 37.38 1:18.34 19.14

87 251 14551 ESHUYS Will 39.69 38.80 1:18.49 19.29

88 206 40194 HILL Lincoln 40.35 38.15 1:18.50 19.30

89 413 34667 KAUFMAN William 40.71 37.91 1:18.62 19.42

90 313 27222 MCKENZIE Fred 39.65 39.12 1:18.77 19.57

90 246 25954 WERLE Lewis 41.28 37.49 1:18.77 19.57

92 362 30832 THOMAS Oliver 41.07 37.80 1:18.87 19.67

93 370 30789 LANCASTER Lachlan 41.39 37.61 1:19.00 19.80

93 307 14406 EKANAYAKE Gyan 40.62 38.38 1:19.00 19.80

95 363 42446 BLOOM Dexter 40.77 38.24 1:19.01 19.81

96 340 29557 BROUGHAM Fletcher 40.73 38.32 1:19.05 19.85

97 410 37025 TODD William 40.75 38.40 1:19.15 19.95

98 414 22008 PERNELL Hugo 40.67 38.61 1:19.28 20.08

99 407 47414 EVANS Wil 40.62 38.88 1:19.50 20.30

99 272 41660 CAI Yulun 40.78 38.72 1:19.50 20.30

101 417 39425 LANGFORD Connor 41.56 38.18 1:19.74 20.54

102 312 45382 COLLINS William 41.90 38.07 1:19.97 20.77

103 240 44782 GEARON Archer 41.40 38.62 1:20.02 20.82

104 230 45113 DICKSON Kai 40.25 39.80 1:20.05 20.85

105 196 47135 SMITH Benjamin 42.78 37.67 1:20.45 21.25

106 389 36143 TAIT Lachlan 40.97 39.72 1:20.69 21.49

107 273 35721 STRICKLAND William 39.87 41.19 1:21.06 21.86

108 376 23700 SHADY Peter 40.13 41.04 1:21.17 21.97

109 409 29336 SHEN Phil 41.47 39.92 1:21.39 22.19

109 327 44935 MAGREE Curtis 41.60 39.79 1:21.39 22.19

111 266 46651 MANNING Julian 42.31 39.48 1:21.79 22.59

112 278 47685 STOSIUS Jack 42.23 39.60 1:21.83 22.63

113 221 40234 TRAVERS Darcy 42.18 39.67 1:21.85 22.65

114 256 34847 MCCANN Joshua 41.43 40.66 1:22.09 22.89

115 364 34734 HAJDINJAK Riley 40.48 41.69 1:22.17 22.97

116 260 11302 BLOOM Remy 41.65 40.61 1:22.26 23.06

117 358 45372 MILLAR Brae 44.22 38.65 1:22.87 23.67

118 282 46748 ZELOUF Charles 42.81 40.14 1:22.95 23.75

119 213 34848 HILL Joshua 42.54 40.44 1:22.98 23.78

120 390 40844 CHAN James 39.65 43.35 1:23.00 23.80

121 184 33902 O'BRIEN Joshua 43.40 40.47 1:23.87 24.67

122 303 34767 LEARY Nicholas 42.87 41.01 1:23.88 24.68

123 375 17584 JEFFRIES Lewis 43.66 40.23 1:23.89 24.69

124 188 47229 LAM Alexander 43.24 40.72 1:23.96 24.76

125 301 29545 VATI Jake 46.71 37.29 1:24.00 24.80

126 299 47578 COYNE Nikolas 43.61 41.00 1:24.61 25.41

127 419 35669 PAGNIN Sebastian 43.00 42.04 1:25.04 25.84



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE KARL Simon (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRIMES Mitchell (AUS)
TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
STARTER HOCHREITHER Tamara (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Fresh
AIR TEMPERATURE -1.9 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT) LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT)

COURSE Little Buller Spur Little Buller Spur
START 1560 m 1560 m
FINISH 1480 m 1480 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 19 19
STARTING TIME 09:20 13:00

LIST n°20190620

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Division 4 Boys - Alpine

Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

20/08/2019  /  Mount Buller (VIC)  /  Mt Buller Race & Events Department 19.AIBM.4501.0000  /  20/08/2019 at 15:11  /  Page 4/6

Rank Bib Snow ID Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

128 234 38174 SWEETLAND Noah 43.45 41.61 1:25.06 25.86

129 369 34264 DEBIEN Thomas 40.45 44.74 1:25.19 25.99

130 302 31109 LANE Ashley 42.34 42.86 1:25.20 26.00

131 262 34725 WILSON Samu 43.76 41.61 1:25.37 26.17

132 216 29099 HO Leon 41.72 43.67 1:25.39 26.19

133 267 42252 ROY-WELLINGTON Jack 44.99 40.42 1:25.41 26.21

134 418 45589 LORBACK Sam 43.47 42.08 1:25.55 26.35

135 399 46488 EVANS Baxter 44.94 40.65 1:25.59 26.39

136 208 47559 COSTELLO Maxwell 44.28 41.37 1:25.65 26.45

137 309 34808 BEVAN Luke 42.74 43.25 1:25.99 26.79

138 259 44864 THAVARASAH Luca 44.53 41.49 1:26.02 26.82

139 237 45124 MITCHELL Charlie 41.68 44.44 1:26.12 26.92

140 198 43755 JONES Ollie 44.83 41.32 1:26.15 26.95

141 388 34898 EYERS Harry 45.52 41.04 1:26.56 27.36

142 403 40716 READ Jasper 44.95 41.82 1:26.77 27.57

143 319 33790 GIGAS Adam 42.75 44.29 1:27.04 27.84

144 401 38236 TURNBULL Jake 45.25 41.81 1:27.06 27.86

145 336 44462 RYAN Lachlan 43.59 43.78 1:27.37 28.17

146 314 47271 LODE Finn 47.38 40.02 1:27.40 28.20

147 412 41887 SILLUZIO Felix 45.41 42.01 1:27.42 28.22

148 291 44328 CORBETT Liam 45.09 42.62 1:27.71 28.51

149 331 41872 BLYTHE Arthur 41.89 45.95 1:27.84 28.64

149 281 44786 QUILL Flynn 44.79 43.05 1:27.84 28.64

151 270 47473 QUINN Finn 43.95 43.92 1:27.87 28.67

152 352 34678 REILLY Wesley 44.25 43.81 1:28.06 28.86

153 380 47335 BRUMBY Jack 44.29 43.89 1:28.18 28.98

154 244 34867 MANTELLO James 45.55 43.36 1:28.91 29.71

155 185 45131 NEWMAN Tom 43.77 45.19 1:28.96 29.76

156 387 37522 HOYNE ISAAC 41.94 47.27 1:29.21 30.01

157 348 34835 BRAME Lachlan 45.66 43.61 1:29.27 30.07

158 368 45177 TAN Hamish 44.10 45.39 1:29.49 30.29

159 238 47567 NEW Brayden 47.36 42.23 1:29.59 30.39

160 396 44728 WORN Thomas 45.40 44.57 1:29.97 30.77

161 349 47613 WOODROW Cooper 46.15 43.99 1:30.14 30.94

162 359 46486 IRVING Will 45.39 44.90 1:30.29 31.09

163 280 42234 STAVRETIS Ari 47.43 42.93 1:30.36 31.16

164 391 47171 NICHOLSON Patrick 44.25 46.30 1:30.55 31.35

165 294 34266 BARRETT Matthew 46.77 44.13 1:30.90 31.70

166 382 40829 KASPER Orlando 44.65 46.40 1:31.05 31.85

167 422 29305 OVEREND-STEVENS Ned 46.98 44.09 1:31.07 31.87

168 415 47495 TAYLOR Angus 47.54 43.75 1:31.29 32.09

169 338 47533 NEMTSAS Oliver 45.94 45.36 1:31.30 32.10

170 211 35723 GOSLING Sebastian 44.83 47.10 1:31.93 32.73

171 263 46132 JACOBSEN Toby 47.23 44.85 1:32.08 32.88

172 258 45282 KING Thomas 44.75 47.48 1:32.23 33.03

173 285 31489 MAHER Ryan 48.55 43.79 1:32.34 33.14

174 315 44798 STONE Oscar 47.25 45.20 1:32.45 33.25

175 326 46869 WATSON Patrick 49.37 43.44 1:32.81 33.61

176 393 46343 RICHARDS William 46.49 46.50 1:32.99 33.79

177 186 40273 PEARSON Brodie 47.42 46.15 1:33.57 34.37

178 236 40439 LITTLE Lockhart 46.46 47.30 1:33.76 34.56

179 400 46036 GARLAND Harry 46.00 48.16 1:34.16 34.96

180 212 34924 POWELL Finn 48.88 45.39 1:34.27 35.07
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181 345 42256 RIEDEL Myles 44.98 49.30 1:34.28 35.08

182 332 46452 CRAIG-BROWN Callum 50.38 44.02 1:34.40 35.20

183 275 45341 SKINNER William 50.27 44.61 1:34.88 35.68

184 328 29207 DELLEVERGINI Miki 46.86 48.04 1:34.90 35.70

185 405 46431 PALLAY Spencer 46.48 48.65 1:35.13 35.93

186 381 42182 ZOLAD Henry 48.27 46.99 1:35.26 36.06

186 311 34828 GALLUP Lawson 47.99 47.27 1:35.26 36.06

188 361 47003 ADAMS Zane 50.83 45.56 1:36.39 37.19

189 355 45213 UNSWORTH Sebastian 50.50 46.10 1:36.60 37.40

190 357 46453 MUNRO Blake 49.35 47.33 1:36.68 37.48

191 333 34853 DURKIN Joel 49.04 47.94 1:36.98 37.78

192 346 44771 CHURCH Willoughby 50.64 47.94 1:38.58 39.38

193 379 46533 BECKET Frederick 51.14 48.25 1:39.39 40.19

194 192 44797 DUNN Darcy 47.47 52.71 1:40.18 40.98

195 423 46332 BATES Campbell 53.31 46.95 1:40.26 41.06

196 202 47205 BAKER Charlie 48.42 51.85 1:40.27 41.07

197 342 46647 MARKOVIC Oliver 51.65 49.34 1:40.99 41.79

198 347 41527 BODLE Luke 46.94 55.64 1:42.58 43.38

199 264 47146 DOWE TG 54.37 48.45 1:42.82 43.62

200 385 47411 VAUGHAN Hugo 50.36 55.13 1:45.49 46.29

201 247 45515 CLOTHIER Oliver 54.07 54.36 1:48.43 49.23

202 300 46202 MORAN Joad 57.94 50.78 1:48.72 49.52

203 219 40315 EVANS Adrian Peter 53.93 55.22 1:49.15 49.95

204 241 38393 CUDDIHY Callum 1:01.54 59.67 2:01.21 1:02.01

205 421 40274 PHILLIPSON Max 1:05.72 58.34 2:04.06 1:04.86

206 330 44512 KITT Angus 1:09.21 1:01.16 2:10.37 1:11.17

207 354 43711 BLACK Felix 1:13.09 1:08.57 2:21.66 1:22.46

208 304 46605 VAN DER LIT Max 1:35.24 1:10.18 2:45.42 1:46.22

Did Not Start - Run 1 (9)

187 29183 PACAK Patrick DNS DNS

214 46889 MIDDLETON Koby DNS DNS

283 34672 DOWD William DNS DNS

284 35690 PLENDERLEITH Max DNS DNS

292 45398 GAO Daniel DNS DNS

295 46246 SMITH Tom DNS DNS

305 40302 TOW Samuel DNS DNS

341 44754 STEPHENS Archie DNS 45.58

420 42224 THOMPSON Felix DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (7)

182 35012 LAWSON Angus DNF DNS

276 46737 LAWRENTSCHUK Hugo DNF 55.08

297 45666 THAM Sean DNF 37.93

306 38310 SQUIRE Lewis DNF 38.50

321 45484 THIVEND Gabriel DNF DNS

323 17586 JEFFRIES Stanley DNF 39.17

373 45564 CARRICK Thomas DNF 1:12.97

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

287 37769 MERIFIELD Noah DSQ DNS Gate 4
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Did Not Start - Run 2 (20)

182 35012 LAWSON Angus DNF DNS

187 29183 PACAK Patrick DNS DNS

201 37556 BURNETT Samuel 45.49 DNS

214 46889 MIDDLETON Koby DNS DNS

215 47622 KEMPLER Raphael 41.68 DNS

261 44917 KORR Jack 46.34 DNS

283 34672 DOWD William DNS DNS

284 35690 PLENDERLEITH Max DNS DNS

287 37769 MERIFIELD Noah DSQ DNS Gate 4

288 45851 LYONS Rufus 52.43 DNS

292 45398 GAO Daniel DNS DNS

295 46246 SMITH Tom DNS DNS

305 40302 TOW Samuel DNS DNS

321 45484 THIVEND Gabriel DNF DNS

351 45127 ZHANG Jack Tienan 42.14 DNS

356 45050 DEWAELE Jacques 49.95 DNS

383 34981 ANDREWS Benjamin 51.71 DNS

398 45441 ROSS Ben 47.07 DNS

406 47520 LIANG Sam 47.88 DNS

420 42224 THOMPSON Felix DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

183 26053 WHITEHOUSE Aaron 31.74 DNF

189 45359 WEEKS Lucas 47.22 DNF

397 45185 CASTINE William 41.59 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

203 45231 ROUFOS George 42.17 DSQ Gate 18

265 46037 RAHDON Oliver 46.78 DSQ Gate 4
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CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE KARL Simon (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRIMES Mitchell (AUS)
TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
STARTER HOCHREITHER Tamara (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT) LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT)

COURSE Little Buller Spur Little Buller Spur
START 1560 m 1560 m
FINISH 1480 m 1480 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 19 19
STARTING TIME 09:20 13:00

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

20/08/2019  /  Mount Buller (VIC)  /  Mt Buller Race & Events Department 19.AIBM.4501.0000  /  20/08/2019 at 15:15  /  Page 1/10

Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Total time: 3:04.79 1 - Scotch College Junior Sc (A)

310 37469 EMMETT Louis 30.82 29.34

404 12878 COLE Hugo 31.94 30.27

227 37458 ROCHE Hamish 32.33 30.12

365 19229 LUSCOMBE Thomas 32.30 30.72

Gap: + 1.50Total time: 3:06.29 2 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

245 13748 DEAGUE Hugo 31.18 28.61

320 29382 WARR Fraser 31.89 30.22

372 13047 COOPER Freddie 33.08 31.31

408 27242 OGILVY Cooper 33.87 31.34

Gap: + 11.42Total time: 3:16.21 3 - Scotch College Junior Sc (B)

269 15209 FREEMAN Tom 32.52 31.05

335 23143 ROSS Hamish 32.90 31.13

384 29479 DAVIES Thomas 35.41 33.20

414 22008 PERNELL Hugo 40.67 38.61

Gap: + 18.20Total time: 3:22.99 4 - Trinity Grammar School V (A)

250 23749 SHAW Samuel 34.68 32.73
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

374 30478 QIAO Rock 34.67 32.89

322 39510 QUAH Cayden 35.14 32.88

409 29336 SHEN Phil 41.47 39.92

Gap: + 22.66Total time: 3:27.45 5 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

290 16502 HARTZER Benjamin 33.12 32.42

353 33687 SIMON Samuel 35.09 34.02

821 47409 SIBBALD Oliver 38.17 34.94

191 10113 AHLBERG Tom 37.86 36.90

Gap: + 22.82Total time: 3:27.61 6 - Wesley College (A)

224 29959 RECHNER THOMAS Gus 31.31 29.93

308 21507 OPRAY Xavier 36.23 35.05

402 42583 RUSSELL Ethan 39.01 36.08

363 42446 BLOOM Dexter 40.77 38.24

Gap: + 23.49Total time: 3:28.28 7 - Geelong Grammar School - (A)

242 13023 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo 30.43 28.77

317 29226 SNELL-BLISS Benjamin 37.15 32.93

370 30789 LANCASTER Lachlan 41.39 37.61

406 47520 LIANG Sam 47.88

Gap: + 24.57Total time: 3:29.36 8 - Brighton Grammar School (A)

253 15460 GENDALA Corey 35.08 33.23

411 16235 HALLINAN Archer 35.75 33.28

325 40225 GROLLO Leonardo 36.42 35.60

377 29109 BEATON Angus 39.09 35.94

Gap: + 27.84Total time: 3:32.63 9 - Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

190 34837 PAVEY Kieran 35.17 33.61

289 43973 PEDEN Callum 35.45 33.36

395 46329 CRISP Bentley 38.66 36.38

352 34678 REILLY Wesley 44.25 43.81

Gap: + 29.17Total time: 3:33.96 10 - Xavier College VIC (A)

243 41622 DAFFY Ryder 34.79 33.35

318 16698 HENDERSON Jonty 36.24 33.66

371 34834 ASH-GRIMM Lachlan 38.61 37.31

407 47414 EVANS Wil 40.62 38.88

Gap: + 29.61Total time: 3:34.40 11 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

271 33708 WALKER Gianni 35.20 34.69

416 39997 FORSTER Miles 36.94 34.13

386 19852 MCCONNELL Alex 36.85 36.59

337 34818 TYSHING Luca 38.16 37.34

Gap: + 30.44Total time: 3:35.23 12 - Haileybury College (A)

252 27301 WELLS Eero 32.96 30.79

324 13855 DEVENISH Benjamin 37.52 35.43

410 37025 TODD William 40.75 38.40
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376 23700 SHADY Peter 40.13 41.04

Gap: + 34.70Total time: 3:39.49 13 - St Michaels Grammar Scho (A)

394 40836 GREEN Che 37.36 36.70

286 26957 JOWETT Maxim 39.06 35.67

350 34497 ROMNEY Samuel 38.85 39.17

183 26053 WHITEHOUSE Aaron 31.74

Gap: + 35.69Total time: 3:40.48 14 - Port Melbourne Primary S (A)

239 34772 PETTIGREW Morgan 34.45 31.60

316 34919 PETTIGREW Flynn 35.17 34.07

369 34264 DEBIEN Thomas 40.45 44.74

405 46431 PALLAY Spencer 46.48 48.65

Gap: + 40.18Total time: 3:44.97 15 - St Kevins College (B)

334 34846 MARBURG Joshua 36.11 35.21

268 34724 EK Samuel 38.57 36.46

413 34667 KAUFMAN William 40.71 37.91

383 34981 ANDREWS Benjamin 51.71

Gap: + 42.47Total time: 3:47.26 16 - Scotch College Junior Sc (C)

277 34852 INGHAM Jonathon 37.72 35.29

343 42281 MUSTOW Thomas 37.37 36.19

389 36143 TAIT Lachlan 40.97 39.72

419 35669 PAGNIN Sebastian 43.00 42.04

Gap: + 43.74Total time: 3:48.53 17 - Woodleigh Junior (A)

367 27166 BLAMEY Andrew 39.32 34.76

229 24777 TAYLOR Digby 38.36 36.12

312 45382 COLLINS William 41.90 38.07

Gap: + 44.36Total time: 3:49.15 18 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

222 43920 WILSON Emmett 36.89 34.39

362 30832 THOMAS Oliver 41.07 37.80

307 14406 EKANAYAKE Gyan 40.62 38.38

401 38236 TURNBULL Jake 45.25 41.81

Gap: + 45.39Total time: 3:50.18 19 - Melbourne Grammar School (C)

279 34227 FOREMAN Toby 36.31 35.34

344 34692 MACLENNAN Thomas 39.41 36.12

390 40844 CHAN James 39.65 43.35

420 42224 THOMPSON Felix

Gap: + 50.40Total time: 3:55.19 20 - St Leonard's College (A)

210 34120 WILSON Emmett 35.20 31.72

301 29545 VATI Jake 46.71 37.29

399 46488 EVANS Baxter 44.94 40.65

359 46486 IRVING Will 45.39 44.90
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Gap: + 50.98Total time: 3:55.77 21 - Brighton Grammar School (B)

274 14830 FIELD Christian 37.73 34.48

340 29557 BROUGHAM Fletcher 40.73 38.32

418 45589 LORBACK Sam 43.47 42.08

388 34898 EYERS Harry 45.52 41.04

Gap: + 53.76Total time: 3:58.55 22 - Haileybury College (B)

339 41522 PETRIS Ashton 40.07 37.68

417 39425 LANGFORD Connor 41.56 38.18

273 35721 STRICKLAND William 39.87 41.19

387 37522 HOYNE ISAAC 41.94 47.27

Gap: + 55.28Total time: 4:00.07 23 - St Kevins College (A)

225 40718 BUFFMAN Harry 36.73 36.61

364 34734 HAJDINJAK Riley 40.48 41.69

309 34808 BEVAN Luke 42.74 43.25

403 40716 READ Jasper 44.95 41.82

Gap: + 57.36Total time: 4:02.15 24 - Auburn South Primary Sch (A)

366 46996 ONSLOW Lachlan 37.79 35.48

228 40810 SCHWARZ Oliver 38.13 35.49

311 34828 GALLUP Lawson 47.99 47.27

Gap: + 1:02.05Total time: 4:06.84 25 - Carey Baptist Grammar (B)

329 33802 CUNNINGHAM Hunter 38.56 37.84

260 11302 BLOOM Remy 41.65 40.61

380 47335 BRUMBY Jack 44.29 43.89

Gap: + 1:03.21Total time: 4:08.00 26 - Geelong College (A)

360 43846 NEATE Harry 39.26 38.15

302 31109 LANE Ashley 42.34 42.86

216 29099 HO Leon 41.72 43.67

400 46036 GARLAND Harry 46.00 48.16

Gap: + 1:06.45Total time: 4:11.24 27 - Yarra Valley Grammar Sch (A)

217 41112 WILLSON Cooper 36.76 34.21

303 34767 LEARY Nicholas 42.87 41.01

361 47003 ADAMS Zane 50.83 45.56

Gap: + 1:15.84Total time: 4:20.63 28 - Christ Church Grammar Sc (B)

262 34725 WILSON Samu 43.76 41.61

412 41887 SILLUZIO Felix 45.41 42.01

331 41872 BLYTHE Arthur 41.89 45.95

381 42182 ZOLAD Henry 48.27 46.99

Gap: + 1:21.74Total time: 4:26.53 29 - Xavier College VIC (B)

336 44462 RYAN Lachlan 43.59 43.78

270 47473 QUINN Finn 43.95 43.92

415 47495 TAYLOR Angus 47.54 43.75
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

385 47411 VAUGHAN Hugo 50.36 55.13

Gap: + 1:21.81Total time: 4:26.60 30 - St Michaels Grammar Scho (B)

327 44935 MAGREE Curtis 41.60 39.79

258 45282 KING Thomas 44.75 47.48

275 45341 SKINNER William 50.27 44.61

341 44754 STEPHENS Archie 45.58

Gap: + 1:23.27Total time: 4:28.06 31 - Ballarat Grammar School (A)

237 45124 MITCHELL Charlie 41.68 44.44

368 45177 TAN Hamish 44.10 45.39

315 44798 STONE Oscar 47.25 45.20

Gap: + 1:25.03Total time: 4:29.82 32 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

266 46651 MANNING Julian 42.31 39.48

382 40829 KASPER Orlando 44.65 46.40

333 34853 DURKIN Joel 49.04 47.94

Gap: + 1:25.04Total time: 4:29.83 33 - Scotch College Junior Sc (D)

282 46748 ZELOUF Charles 42.81 40.14

393 46343 RICHARDS William 46.49 46.50

423 46332 BATES Campbell 53.31 46.95

347 41527 BODLE Luke 46.94 55.64

Gap: + 1:30.40Total time: 4:35.19 34 - Haileybury College (C)

280 42234 STAVRETIS Ari 47.43 42.93

391 47171 NICHOLSON Patrick 44.25 46.30

345 42256 RIEDEL Myles 44.98 49.30

421 40274 PHILLIPSON Max 1:05.72 58.34

Gap: + 1:32.70Total time: 4:37.49 35 - Brighton Grammar School (C)

281 44786 QUILL Flynn 44.79 43.05

422 29305 OVEREND-STEVENS Ned 46.98 44.09

346 44771 CHURCH Willoughby 50.64 47.94

Gap: + 1:33.07Total time: 4:37.86 36 - Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A)

291 44328 CORBETT Liam 45.09 42.62

396 44728 WORN Thomas 45.40 44.57

192 44797 DUNN Darcy 47.47 52.71

354 43711 BLACK Felix 1:13.09 1:08.57

Gap: + 1:35.52Total time: 4:40.31 37 - Ivanhoe Grammar School (B)

259 44864 THAVARASAH Luca 44.53 41.49

328 29207 DELLEVERGINI Miki 46.86 48.04

379 46533 BECKET Frederick 51.14 48.25

Not ClassifiedAlphington Primary Schoo (A)

249 43753 SIMKUS Romas 39.31 35.08
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedAntonio Park Primary Sch (A)

246 25954 WERLE Lewis 41.28 37.49

Not ClassifiedBanyule Primary School (A)

182 35012 LAWSON Angus

Not ClassifiedBellbrae PS (A)

248 40059 HORDERN Billy 33.38 31.60

Not ClassifiedBlack Rock Primary Schoo (A)

235 44773 STEWART Caleb 39.62 38.39

Not ClassifiedBright P-12 College (A)

296 40846 JACOBSEN Finn 34.28 32.35

204 27142 STOKOE Cameron 40.96 37.38

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

257 41355 LI Samuel 35.34 33.26

326 46869 WATSON Patrick 49.37 43.44

Not ClassifiedCamelot Rise Primary Sch (A)

238 47567 NEW Brayden 47.36 42.23

Not ClassifiedCanterbury Primary Schoo (A)

205 10369 APPLETON Henry 33.03 31.57

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (C)

342 46647 MARKOVIC Oliver 51.65 49.34

276 46737 LAWRENTSCHUK Hugo 55.08

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Junior College (A)

226 40827 KILA Alexander 39.57 36.30

Not ClassifiedCaulfield South Primary  (A)

220 38314 COHEN Oliver 39.98 37.92

306 38310 SQUIRE Lewis 38.50

Not ClassifiedChairo Christian School (A)

196 47135 SMITH Benjamin 42.78 37.67

Not ClassifiedChatham Primary School (A)

294 34266 BARRETT Matthew 46.77 44.13

201 37556 BURNETT Samuel 45.49

356 45050 DEWAELE Jacques 49.95

398 45441 ROSS Ben 47.07

Not ClassifiedChatham Primary School (B)

263 46132 JACOBSEN Toby 47.23 44.85
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

332 46452 CRAIG-BROWN Callum 50.38 44.02

Not ClassifiedChrist Church Grammar Sc (A)

194 29474 HUANG Jason 31.81 30.28

355 45213 UNSWORTH Sebastian 50.50 46.10

292 45398 GAO Daniel

397 45185 CASTINE William 41.59

Not ClassifiedElsternwick Primary Scho (A)

209 18888 LEWIS William 38.81 38.08

300 46202 MORAN Joad 57.94 50.78

Not ClassifiedFitzroy North Primary Sc (B)

330 44512 KITT Angus 1:09.21 1:01.16

261 44917 KORR Jack 46.34

Not ClassifiedGardenvale Primary Schoo (A)

234 38174 SWEETLAND Noah 43.45 41.61

Not ClassifiedGeelong College (B)

265 46037 RAHDON Oliver 46.78

Not ClassifiedGirton Grammar (A)

232 29443 SLOW William 39.29 38.05

313 27222 MCKENZIE Fred 39.65 39.12

Not ClassifiedGlen Iris Primary School (A)

206 40194 HILL Lincoln 40.35 38.15

358 45372 MILLAR Brae 44.22 38.65

297 45666 THAM Sean 37.93

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (D)

349 47613 WOODROW Cooper 46.15 43.99

284 35690 PLENDERLEITH Max

Not ClassifiedHartwell Primary School (A)

314 47271 LODE Finn 47.38 40.02

236 40439 LITTLE Lockhart 46.46 47.30

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe East Primary Sch (A)

202 47205 BAKER Charlie 48.42 51.85

Not ClassifiedKew Primary School (A)

223 23575 SCHWARZ Oliver 34.47 33.82

Not ClassifiedLloyd Street School (A)

357 46453 MUNRO Blake 49.35 47.33

203 45231 ROUFOS George 42.17
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

295 46246 SMITH Tom

Not ClassifiedLorne P-12 College (A)

221 40234 TRAVERS Darcy 42.18 39.67

Not ClassifiedLucindale (A)

197 39499 MCKAY JOCK 37.08 36.97

Not ClassifiedMacedon Primary school (A)

251 14551 ESHUYS Will 39.69 38.80

375 17584 JEFFRIES Lewis 43.66 40.23

323 17586 JEFFRIES Stanley 39.17

Not ClassifiedMansfield Rudolph Steine (A)

293 35699 MCCORMACK Harry 33.84 32.69

195 37253 PACAK Ivan 36.83 35.42

Not ClassifiedMansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A)

214 46889 MIDDLETON Koby

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (D)

348 34835 BRAME Lachlan 45.66 43.61

283 34672 DOWD William

Not ClassifiedMentone Grammar (A)

207 22845 RICHARDSON William 32.85 31.77

298 29248 SOROKIN Dmitry 38.19 37.54

Not ClassifiedMoonee Ponds West Primar (A)

213 34848 HILL Joshua 42.54 40.44

Not ClassifiedMount Beauty Primary Sch (A)

200 27138 SIMONS William 34.01 32.47

Not ClassifiedMount Scopus Memorial Co (A)

215 47622 KEMPLER Raphael 41.68

Not ClassifiedOcean Grove Primary Scho (A)

230 45113 DICKSON Kai 40.25 39.80

Not ClassifiedPeninsula Grammar (A)

231 29999 JOHNSTONE Gus 30.78 29.59

Not ClassifiedRed Hill Consolidated Sc (A)

185 45131 NEWMAN Tom 43.77 45.19

287 37769 MERIFIELD Noah

Not ClassifiedSacred Heart Primary, Ne (A)

256 34847 MCCANN Joshua 41.43 40.66
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedScotch College Junior Sc (E)

285 31489 MAHER Ryan 48.55 43.79

Not ClassifiedSerpell Primary (A)

188 47229 LAM Alexander 43.24 40.72

Not ClassifiedSouth Yarra Primary Scho (A)

219 40315 EVANS Adrian Peter 53.93 55.22

305 40302 TOW Samuel

Not ClassifiedSpensley Street Primary  (A)

240 44782 GEARON Archer 41.40 38.62

Not ClassifiedSt Anne's School East Ke (A)

241 38393 CUDDIHY Callum 1:01.54 59.67

Not ClassifiedSt Columba's Primary Sch (A)

247 45515 CLOTHIER Oliver 54.07 54.36

321 45484 THIVEND Gabriel

373 45564 CARRICK Thomas 1:12.97

Not ClassifiedSt Joan of Arc (A)

193 23373 SALLABANK Monty 39.23 36.32

Not ClassifiedSt Leonard's College (B)

264 47146 DOWE TG 54.37 48.45

Not ClassifiedSt Margarets and Berwick (A)

211 35723 GOSLING Sebastian 44.83 47.10

Not ClassifiedSt Mary's Primary School (A)

254 41612 LIGUDZINSKI Noah 35.78 33.47

Not ClassifiedSt Mary's School (A)

184 33902 O'BRIEN Joshua 43.40 40.47

Not ClassifiedSurrey Hills Primary Sch (A)

189 45359 WEEKS Lucas 47.22

288 45851 LYONS Rufus 52.43

351 45127 ZHANG Jack Tienan 42.14

Not ClassifiedThe Essington Internatio (A)

198 43755 JONES Ollie 44.83 41.32

Not ClassifiedTintern Grammar (A)

218 43798 WILBY matthew 38.26 34.82

304 46605 VAN DER LIT Max 1:35.24 1:10.18
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE KARL Simon (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRIMES Mitchell (AUS)
TIMING KIM Joon (KOR)
STARTER HOCHREITHER Tamara (AUT)
ANNOUNCER BROERSMA Wouter (NED)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT) LANGEGGER Bernhard (AUT)

COURSE Little Buller Spur Little Buller Spur
START 1560 m 1560 m
FINISH 1480 m 1480 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 19 19
STARTING TIME 09:20 13:00
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Division 4 Boys - Alpine

Giant Slalom

Official Ranking - Team

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedToorak Primary School (A)

319 33790 GIGAS Adam 42.75 44.29

244 34867 MANTELLO James 45.55 43.36

Not ClassifiedTrinity Grammar School V (B)

272 41660 CAI Yulun 40.78 38.72

338 47533 NEMTSAS Oliver 45.94 45.36

Not ClassifiedValkstone Primary (A)

187 29183 PACAK Patrick

Not ClassifiedWales Street Primary Sch (A)

299 47578 COYNE Nikolas 43.61 41.00

208 47559 COSTELLO Maxwell 44.28 41.37

Not ClassifiedWattle Park Primary Scho (A)

199 26954 BAKER George 37.28 36.53

Not ClassifiedWesley College (B)

267 42252 ROY-WELLINGTON Jack 44.99 40.42

Not ClassifiedXavier College VIC (C)

278 47685 STOSIUS Jack 42.23 39.60

Not ClassifiedYarra Primary School (A)

212 34924 POWELL Finn 48.88 45.39

Not ClassifiedYarraville West PS (A)

186 40273 PEARSON Brodie 47.42 46.15


